primary offering of common shares to be issued by the Company and a secondary offering of 

common shares issued by the Company that are held by certain funds managed by General Atlantic 

("Shares") with an estimated aggregate amount of approximately R$ 250,000,000.00 (two hundred 

fifty million reais), to be carried out in Brazil and directed exclusively to professional investors, as 

defined in articles 11 and 13 of CVM Resolution No. 30 of May 11, 2021, as amended, pursuant to 

the applicable laws and regulations, and with placement efforts abroad relying on exemptions from